MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE : August 20, 2010

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
42 43 CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST
44 45 COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION
142 143 COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
140 141 DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
175 176 DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME
173 174 DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME
46 47 DIETICN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT
1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID
9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER
17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT ID
171 172 FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
48 49 HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE
36 37 HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH
32 35 HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR
187 188 HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2008
203 209 HHMDO8X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
196 202 HHMRO8X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
232 238 HHOFO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
253 259 HHORO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
267 273 HHOTO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
260 266 HHOUO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
210 217 HHPVO08X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
189 195 HHSF08X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
239 245 HHSLO8X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
282 289 HHTCO08X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
225 231 HHTRO8X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
41 41 HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE
218 224 HHVAO08X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
246 252 HHWCO08X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
274 281 HHXP08X SUM OF HHSF08X - HHOT08X (IMPUTED)
52 53 HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER
50 51 HOSPICE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER
132 133 HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
177 178 HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
181 182 HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED
290 290 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
54 55 IVTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST
138 139 MEDEQUIP PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
56 57 MEDLDOC TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR
183 184 MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED
38 38 MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG
76 77 NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED

60 61 NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE



MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE : August 20, 2010

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION

58 59 NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR

62 63 OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP
105 106 OTHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER

107 131 OTHCWOS SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER

74 75 OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER

144 145 OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
146 170 OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
30 31 PANEL PANEL NUMBER

64 65 PERSONAL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
291 302 PERWTOS8F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2008

66 67 PHYSLTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY

6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER

68 69 RESPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY
185 186 SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
39 40 SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF

78 79 SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED

80 104 SKILLWOS SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

70 71 SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER
72 73 SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY
179 180 TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP
136 137 TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT

307 307 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2008

303 306 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2008

134 135 VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
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DATE:

August 20, 2010

PAGE:

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

104
106
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
170
172
174
176

NAME

DUID

PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
PANEL
HHDATEYR
HHDATEMM
MPCELIG
SELFAGEN
HHTYPE
CNA
COMPANN
DIETICN
HHAIDE
HOSPICE
HMEMAKER
IVTHP
MEDLDOC
NURPRACT
NURAIDE
OCCUPTHP
PERSONAL
PHYSLTHP
RESPTHP
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
OTHRHCW
NONSKILL
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
HOSPITAL
VSTRELCN
TREATMT
MEDEQUIP
DAILYACT
COMPANY
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
FREQCY
DAYSPWK
DAYSPMO

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
EVENT ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER
PANEL NUMBER

EVENT DATE - YEAR
EVENT DATE - MONTH

MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG
DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR
HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR

AGENCY OR SELF

CERT NURSE ASST
COMPANION
DIETITIAN/NUTRT
HOME CARE AIDE
HOSPICE WORKER
HOMEMAKER

IV THERAPIST
MEDICAL DOCTOR
NURSE/PRACTR
NURSE'S AIDE
OCCUP THERAP
PERS CARE ATTDT
PHYSICL THERAPY
RESPIRA THERAPY
SOCIAL WORKER
SPEECH THERAPY
OTHER
NON-SKILLED

- SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR

- SOME OTHER

SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS

# DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME

# DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME
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DATE : August 20, 2010

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
177 178 HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
179 180 TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP
181 182 HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED
183 184 MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED
185 186 SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
187 188 HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2008
189 195 HHSFO08X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
196 202 HHMRO8X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
203 209 HHMDO8X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
210 217 HHPVO08X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
218 224 HHVAO08X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
225 231 HHTRO8X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
232 238 HHOFO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
239 245 HHSLO8X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
246 252 HHWCO08X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
253 259 HHORO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
260 266 HHOUO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
267 273 HHOTO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
274 281 HHXP08X SUM OF HHSF08X - HHOT08X (IMPUTED)
282 289 HHTCO08X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
290 290 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
291 302 PERWTO8F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2008
303 306 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2008

307 307 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2008
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DATE: August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 NUM 1 5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

VALID ID 4,372 43,080,212

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NUM 6 8
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

VALID ID 4,372 43,080,212

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

VALID ID 4,372 43,080,212

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

EVNTIDX EVENT ID 12.0 CHAR 17 28
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

VALID ID 4,372 43,080,212

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM 29 29
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

ROUND 1 609 6,762,275

ROUND 2 1,206 12,551,311

ROUND 3 1,074 10,319,440

ROUND 4 891 8,242,231

ROUND 5 592 5,204,954

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
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DATE: August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
PANEL PANEL NUMBER 2.0 NUM 30 31
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
PANEL 12 1,740 15,878,349
PANEL 13 2,632 27,201,863
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM 32 35
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
2008 4,372 43,080,212
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
HHDATEMM  EVENT DATE - MONTH 2.0 NUM 36 37
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 3,125
1 - 12 MONTH 4,371 43,077,087
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 1.0 NUM 38 38
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY 3,278 32,153,005
2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP 377 3,611,480
3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE 717 7,315,728
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 2.0 NUM 39 40
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 717 7,315,728
1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME 3,278 32,153,005
2 WORK FOR SELF 377 3,611,480
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
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PAGE:

DATE : August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END

HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 1.0 NUM 41 41
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
1 FRIEND/NEIGHBOR 146 1,850,018
2 RELATIVE 505 4,857,855
3 VOLUNTEER 66 607,855
4 OTHER - PAID 3,655 35,764,484
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 2.0 NUM 42 43
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089
-8 DK 46 606,807
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149
1 YES 383 3,227,715
2 NO 2,769 27,411,452
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 2.0 NUM 44 45
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089
-8 DK 46 606,807
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149
1 YES 80 1,019,814
2 NO 3,072 29,619,354
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212



NAME

DIETICN

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

August 20,

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT

HHAIDE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE

HOSPICE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 46 47

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

18 147,873

3,134 30,491,295
4,372 43,080,212

2.0 NUM 48 49

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149
1,058 10,911,923
2,094 19,727,244
4,372 43,080,212

2.0 NUM 50 51

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

59 371,113

3,093 30,268,054
4,372 43,080,212
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DATE: August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER 2.0 NUM 52 53
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO8F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089
-8 DK 46 606,807
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149
1 YES 354 3,463,876
2 NO 2,798 27,175,292
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
IVTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST 2.0 NUM 54 55
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO8F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089
-8 DK 46 606,807
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149
1 YES 15 188,195
2 NO 3,137 30,450,973
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
MEDLDOC TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 2.0 NUM 56 57
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089
-8 DK 46 606,807
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149
1 YES 71 678,352
2 NO 3,081 29,960,816
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212



NAME

NURPRACT

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE : August 20,

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR

NURAIDE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE

OCCUPTHP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 10

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 58 59

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

832 8,460,715

2,320 22,178,453
4,372 43,080,212

2.0 NUM 60 61

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

217 2,004,691

2,935 28,634,477
4,372 43,080,212

2.0 NUM 62 63

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

136 1,336,068

3,016 29,303,100
4,372 43,080,212



NAME

PERSONAL

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

August 20,

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT

PHYSLTHP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY

RESPTHP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 11

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 64 65

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

213 1,947,386

2,939 28,691,782
4,372 43,080,212

2.0 NUM 66 67

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

315 3,464,442

2,837 27,174,726
4,372 43,080,212

2.0 NUM 68 69

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
38 351,089

46 606,807

1,136 11,483,149

16 224,794

3,136 30,414,374
4,372 43,080,212
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DATE: August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 2.0 NUM 70 71
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089

-8 DK 46 606,807

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149

1 YES 188 1,647,673

2 NO 2,964 28,991,495

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 2.0 NUM 72 73
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089

-8 DK 46 606,807

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149

1 YES 132 991,228

2 NO 3,020 29,647,940

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 2.0 NUM 74 75
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 351,089

-8 DK 46 606,807

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,136 11,483,149

1 YES 228 1,725,440

2 NO 2,924 28,913,728

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 2.0 NUM 76 77
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF

-1 INAPPLICABLE 4,144 41,354,772

1 YES 82 644,549

2 NO 146 1,080,891

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
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DATE : August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR — SKILLED 2.0 NUM 78 79
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 4,144 41,354,772
1 YES 128 867,475
2 NO 100 857,965
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212



NAME

SKILLWOS

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

August 20,

2010

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-8 DK

BEHAV. THERAPIST

CASE WORKER

CHAPLAIN

CLINICAL COORDINATOR
COMMUNITY SUPPORT
COUNSELOR/PSYCHOLOGY
DEVELOPMENT THERAPIST
DEVELOPMENTAL THERAPIST
DEVELOPMENTAL THEREPIST
DRAWS BLOOD

EARLY INTERVENTION PROVID
EARLY INTERVENTION SPECIA
HOME HEALTH AIDE

IN HOME THERAPIST
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELLOR
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST
MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST\
MENTAL THERAPIST
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PODIATRIST

PSYCHIATRIST

PSYCHO REGISTERED NURSE
PSYCHOLOGIST
PSYCHOLOGIST/COUNSELLOR
PSYCHOTHERAPIST

SERVICE TECH

SOCIAL WORKER
TECHNICIAN

THERAPIST- MENTAL HEALTH
WOUND VAC CARE - RN
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTE

PAGE: 14

FORMAT TYPE START END

D

25.0 CHAR 80 104

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO8F

4,24

1

1

2

4,37

4

1
5
1
3
1
6
2
6
2
1
1
7
2
1
1
1
2
7
3
5
8
1
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
4
1
2

42,212,737
7,065
0
61,465
9,288
42,126
16,544
40,254
81,640
34,802
69,603
6,454
2,492
17,443
10,436
11,745
15,600
2,958
8,210
59,296
17,651
29,419
50,785
6,107
3,928
11,207
147,398
21,533
2,958
11,242
4,375
3,206
23,535
36,709
43,080,212



NAME

OTHCW

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
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DATE : August 20,

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER

OTHCWOS

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER

HOSPITAL

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-8 DK

CHAPLAIN

DEVELOPMENTAL INTERVENTIO
INTERVENTION SPECIALIST
MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST
RESPIRATORY TECHNICIAN
RESPONDENT

TECH FOR LIFELINE

YOUTH COUNSLER

TOTAL

ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 15

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 105 106
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
4,144 41,354,772
20 223,438
208 1,502,002
4,372 43,080,212
25.0 CHAR 107 131
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
4,352 42,856,774
1 7,065
6 55,728
4 78,936
1 2,958
2 23,491
1 14,716
1 13,517
1 19,213
3 7,815
4,372 43,080,212
2.0 NUM 132 133
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
119 1,136,406
11 108,152
4 26,170
1,490 15,220,444
2,748 26,589,041
4,372 43,080,212



NAME

VSTRELCN

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
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DATE : August 20,

DESCRIPTION

ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND

TREATMT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT

MEDEQUIP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 16

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 134 135
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
94 925,860
9 123,693
4 26,170
3,831 38,057,156
434 3,947,334
4,372 43,080,212
2.0 NUM 136 137
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
55 478,283
11 46,762
3 22,777
717 7,315,728
1,815 17,992,159
1,771 17,224,503
4,372 43,080,212
2.0 NUM 138 139
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
110 1,016,679
9 83,703
4 36,295
717 7,315,728
800 8,179,558
2,732 26,448,250
4,372 43,080,212
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PAGE: 17

DATE : August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 2.0 NUM 140 141
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 108 964,558
-8 DK 6 73,456
-7 REFUSED 5 39,687
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 2,756 27,868,492
2 NO 1,497 14,134,019
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 2.0 NUM 142 143
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 110 982,263
-8 DK 7 102,081
-7 REFUSED 5 39,687
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 1,705 16,698,938
2 NO 2,545 25,257,244
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES 2.0 NUM 144 145
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 93 814,495
-8 DK 4 28,369
-7 REFUSED 5 39,687
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 448 4,815,614
2 NO 3,822 37,382,047
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
OTHSVCOS  SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 146 170
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,924 38,264,598

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)
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2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 146 170

VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

-8 DK 1 23,448
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 29,015
ACCUPUNCTURE 5 32,272
ADVICE 1 14,483
ALLIED COMMUNITY RESOURCE 4 58,369
BATHES-CHANGE BED 5 67,566
BATHING DRESSING MEAL PRE 1 24,762
BATHING-CHANGING CLOTHES 5 67,566
BATHING/HELP WITH WALKER 3 23,644
BLOOD SAMPLES 4 8,345
BLOOD WORK 1 21,716
BOWEL EVACUATION 2 58,448
CATHADER 1 23,629
CHANGE DRESSING ON ARM 4 28,827
CHANGE DRESSINGS 1 14,562
CHANGED LINENS WASHED 1 15,037
CHANGING BANDAGE ON FOOT 7 36,101
CHECK MAIL 1 3,182
CHECK WEIGHT 1 6,484
CHECKS ON RS COMPLIANCE 5 28,597
CHECKS SHINGLES 1 2,836
CHECKS SUGAR AND BP 6 14,611
CLEAN PORT CHG DRESSING 3 43,686
CLEAN R HOUSE 4 15,199
CLEANING 14 59,514
CLEANING APT 1 3,907
CLEANING SHOPPING 3 82,771
COMPANIOSHIP 1 10,856
COMPLETE HOME CARE 5 108,086
COOK 4 121,352
COOK AND BLEND FOOD FOR C 6 15,733
COOKING 10 131,831

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)
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2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 146 170
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

COUNSELING 11 98,278
COUNSELING PSYCHOTHERAPY 8 110,966
COUNSELLING/PSYCHOTHERAPY 7 16,979
DAILY CARE BATHROOM 1 48,073
DELIVER/WATCH TAKE MEDS 6 22,062
DIALYSIS 6 86,652
DR.COMES VISIT R. EVRY3MO 6 8,966
DREW BLOOD 1 25,989
DRIVES RESPONDENT 1 4,188
DRIVES TO MEDICAL APPT 6 57,403
DRIVING 7 84,046
DRIVING ERRANDS 1 12,612
DRUG DELIVERY 3 69,401
EMPTY CATHETER 1 10,856
ERRANDS MAINTAIN MEDS 9 101,514
EVALUATION FOR SERVICES 1 2,459
EXERCISE 5 167,885
EXERCISE CK UP 1 2,598
FEEDSDIAPER CHG 1 48,073
FELDEN KRAIS METHOD 1 14,387
FELDEN KREIS METHOD 1 13,928
FELDEN KREISS METHOD 3 41,783
FOLEY CATHERTER 7 116,195
FOOT CARE 1 40,852
GIVES SHOT FOR MS 1 9,645
GROCERY SHOPPING 3 31,305
HEALTH ASSESMENT 2 8,777
HELP AROUND THE HUSE 7 52,704
HELP WITH MEALS 5 36,596
HHO7 3 12,675
HHOS8 8 37,017
HOME HEALTH 1 5,218

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)
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2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 146 170

VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

HOME HEALTH CARE 1 7,941
HOMECARE PROVIDER 3 18,322
HOUSE CLEANING 4 27,586
HOUSE KEEPING 1 5,409
HOUSE WORK 1 29,712
HOUSEHOLD CHORES 4 44,887
HOUSEWORK BATHING 1 2,431
HOUSEWORK MEALS 5 19,098
HSE CLEANING LAUNDRY 7 61,534
INDIVIDUAL TREATMENT PLAN 1 16,544
INJECTION WITH AVONEX 3 110,701
INPATIENT HOSPICE CARE 1 20,730
KIDNEY DIAYLSIS 8 115,536
LABTEST 1 3,206
LAUNDRY AND CHANGE BEDDIN 4 77,060
LIGHT HOUSEKEEPING 5 56,703
LIVES WITH PATIENT 7 151,320
MASSAGE 1 4,024
MATERNITY CARE AND GIVE B 1 8,168
MEALS AND BATHING 5 30,520
MEALS AND HOME CLEANING 1 23,134
MEDICAL TREATMENT 2 31,835
MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION 1 17,109
MEDS COOKED CLEANED PHONE 1 11,637
MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY 4 46,981
MONITORS MEDICATION 4 49,172
MONITORS MEDS 1 12,293
MONTHLY CHECK UP 3 18,322
NO OTHER SERVICE 1 5,218
NO OTHER SERVICES 2 10,436
NUTRITIONAL ASSISTANCE 1 13,053
OPERATING WHEELCHAIR/SHOW 4 18,359

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)
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2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 146 170

VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

PARENTAL COUNSELING/ADVIC 1 8,200
PHYSICAL THERAPY 18 128,030
PHYSICAL THERAPY -- LEGS 2 73,418
PHYSICAL THEROPY 3 19,750
PICK /TAKE RESP 1 13,504
PICK/TAKE RESP 4 54,015
PREPARED MEALS 1 11,222
PUTS OUT MEDICATION SHOPS 5 31,006
SHOPPING 8 49,730
SHOPPPING 1 16,425
SHOWERING/ 4 18,359
SKILLED HOME HEALTH CARE 4 88,251
SOCIAL WORKER 1 18,546
SPEECH THERAPY 6 41,940
SPEECH THERPY 1 7,806
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELIN 5 22,906
TAKE BLOOD PRESSURE 6 18,187
TAKE OUT TO MEDICAL VISIT 2 4,224
TAKE TO DOCTOR 7 68,648
TAKES VITAL SIGNS 1 10,949
TAKING CARE OF HOUSE 5 12,156
TALK TO/WATCCH TV 14 179,628
THERE BOSS CAN TO EVALUTI 1 8,948
THOROUGH BATH ONCE A WEEK 1 11,637
TOENAIL CARE 1 40,852
TRANSITION BACK TO COMMUN 5 82,719
TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE 3 19,593
UNPACKED BOXES AFTER FIRE 1 3,803
UNPACKED BOXES FROM FIRE 1 3,803
VACUUMING CARPETS 1 6,651
WASHING CCLEANING 4 66,939
WATCH TV AND TALK 1 8,264

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)
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2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 146 170
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

WORKS ON BEHAVIOR 1 0
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 2.0 NUM 171 172
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 78 952,144
-8 DK 20 298,609
-7 REFUSED 3 24,502
1 EVERY WEEK 3,570 34,034,780
2 SOME WEEKS 469 5,486,864
3 ONLY CAME ONCE 232 2,283,312
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
DAYSPWK 4 DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 2.0 NUM 173 174
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-8 DK 26 302,641
-1 INAPPLICABLE 802 9,045,432
1-7 3,544 33,732,139
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 2.0 NUM 175 176
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-8 DK 4 49,432
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,903 37,593,348
1- 31 465 5,437,432

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
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DATE: August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE 2.0 NUM 177 178
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 14 73,649
-8 DK 4 53,534
-1 INAPPLICABLE 363 3,910,641
1 ONCE PER DAY 3,461 33,493,336
2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY 331 3,440,223
3 24 HOURS PER DAY 199 2,108,829
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP 2.0 NUM 179 80
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-8 DK 32 170,221
-1 INAPPLICABLE 4,041 39,639,989
2 -6 299 3,270,002
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED 2.0 NuM 181 182
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 47 537,448
-8 DK 34 225,151
-1 INAPPLICABLE 380 4,033,562
0 621 5,860,962
1- 24 3,290 32,423,090
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 2.0 NUM 183 184
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-8 DK 19 256,802
-1 INAPPLICABLE 461 4,796,160
0 2,868 28,695,110
1 - 59 1,024 9,332,139

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
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2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE : August 20, 2010

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END

SAMESVCE  ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 2.0 NUM 185 186
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-8 DK 2 50,474
-7 REFUSED 1 7,592
-1 INAPPLICABLE 853 9,280,334
1 YES 3,478 33,375,153
2 NO 38 366,659
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2008 2.0 NUM 187 188
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 131 1,627,329
1- 31 4,241 41,452,883
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212

HHSFO08X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 18 195
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 717 7,315,728
0 3,216 29,947,362
$0.36 - $50.61 110 1,470,114
$50.62 - $260.00 113 1,311,448
$260.01 - $918.00 108 1,592,764
$918.01 - $9,062.75 108 1,442,796

TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
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DATE: August 20, 2010
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHMROS8X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 196 202
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 717 7,315,728
0 2,466 22,563,303
$9.66 - $491.00 298 3,486,960
$491.01 - $1,005.25 297 3,240,682
$1,005.26 - $2,013.44 297 3,107,161
$2,013.45 - $5,733.89 297 3,366,379
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
HHMDO8X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 203 09
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 717 7,315,728
0 2,149 23,588,645
$0.93 - $296.48 377 3,031,019
$296.49 - $869.27 376 3,003,082
$869.28 - $1,874.00 377 2,871,551
$1,874.01 - $9,180.64 376 3,270,187
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212
HHPVO08X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 10 217
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
-1 INAPPLICABLE 717 7,315,728
0 3,501 33,895,711
$10.00 - $270.00 39 504,541
$270.01 - $475.00 39 518,979
$475.01 - $981.68 40 473,865
$981.69 - $36,467.93 36 371,388
TOTAL 4,372 43,080,212



MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE : August 20,

2010

NAME DESCRIPTION
HHVA08X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$75.00 - $2,732.76
TOTAL
HHTRO8X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$1.00 - $1,817.65
TOTAL
HHOFO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$96.60 - $357.02
$357.03 - $538.20
$538.21 - $797.85
$797.86 - $1,403.00
TOTAL
HHSLO08X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0

$15.00 - $192.10
$192.11 - $567.63
$567.64 - $800.00
$800.01 - $7,712.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 26

FORMAT TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 218 224

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728

3,637 35,586,475

18 178,009

4,372 43,080,212

7.2 NUM 225 231

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728

3,654 35,749,524

1 14,960

4,372 43,080,212

7.2 NUM 232 238

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728

3,504 34,626,565

38 382,193

38 198,747

40 387,349

35 169,631

4,372 43,080,212

7.2 NUM 239 245

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728

3,126 31,428,383

133 1,074,801

132 1,185,077

133 1,177,517

131 898,706

4,372 43,080,212
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DATE : August 20,

NAME DESCRIPTION
HHWCO08X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$1.00 - $1,280.00
TOTAL
HHORO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$150.50 - $320.00
$320.01 - $600.00
$600.01 - $1,059.63
$1,059.64 - $1,280.00
TOTAL
HHOUO8X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$130.00 - $1,161.95
TOTAL
HHOTO08X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$40.85 - $273.84
$273.85 - $564.00
$564.01 - $994.00
$994.01 - $5,408.18
TOTAL

PAGE: 27

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END
7.2 NUM 246 252
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
3,653 35,756,879
2 7,605
4,372 43,080,212
7.2 NUM 253 259
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
3,620 35,426,970
10 89,610
8 62,826
9 96,699
8 88,380
4,372 43,080,212
7.2 NUM 260 266
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
3,640 35,603,838
15 160,646
4,372 43,080,212
7.2 NUM 267 273
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
3,629 35,547,639
7 49,408
6 47,736
7 56,972
6 62,729
4,372 43,080,212



NAME

HHXP08X

MEPS HC-118H CODEBOOK
2008 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE : August 20,

DESCRIPTION

SUM OF HHSF08X - HHOT08X (IMPUTED)

HHTCO08X

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$4.00 - $313.00
$313.01 - $847.61
$847.62 - $1,854.80
$1,854.81 - $38,755.97
TOTAL

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)

IMPFLAG

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

$20.00 - $340.00
$340.01 - $852.50
$852.51 - $1,900.00
$1,900.01 - $54,849.61
TOTAL

IMPUTATION STATUS

PERWTO8F

VALUE

NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION
COMPLETE HC DATA

COMPLETE MPC DATA

FULLY IMPUTED

PARTIALLY IMPUTED

TOTAL

w» WwdhRro

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2008

VALUE

0.000000 WEIGHT
1386.674854 - 59391.534161 WEIGHT
TOTAL

PAGE: 28

2010
FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 274 281
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
26 351,856
909 8,868,430
908 8,580,742
906 8,951,565
906 9,011,890
4,372 43,080,212
8.2 NUM 282 89
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
916 9,057,791
912 8,341,855
914 9,225,105
913 9,139,733
4,372 43,080,212
1.0 NUM 290 290
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
717 7,315,728
174 1,983,226
1,886 18,899,643
1,570 14,620,642
25 260,974
4,372 43,080,212
12.6 NUM 291 302
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOSF
51 0
4,321 43,080,212
4,372 43,080,212
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DATE:

August 20,

NAME DESCRIPTION

VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2008
VALUE
1,001 - 1,165
TOTAL

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2008

VALUE

1-3
TOTAL

PAGE: 29

2010
FORMAT TYPE START EEE
4.0 NoM 303 306
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
4,372 43,080,212
4,372 43,080,212
1.0 NuM 307 307
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOS8F
4,372 43,080,212
4,372 43,080,212



